OP \$40.00 132927

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABHAS KUMAR	01/16/2009
PRATIBHA PERMANDLA	01/16/2009
GAURAV SAREEN	01/16/2009
ANNA TIMASHEVA	01/16/2009
DEEPAK SHANKAR	02/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13292793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)421-5547

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 twinson@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (MICROSOFT C Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.165046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN P. TABOR

Total Attachments: 2

source=MFCP_165046_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MFCP_165046_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

REEL: 027202 FRAME: 0166

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Shankar ("ASSIGNOR"), have invectal in a patent application expressed in a patent in parenthem. Shook, Hardy & 64108, who are here in parenthem application's A	ented subject matter ntitled "UPDATING AN n: hout this executed PA es, and requests, ASSI Bacon L.L.P. 2555 Gra associated with cust sis (Application No application No. and filit and was given	ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR IGNEE'S legal representatives, of and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri tomer number 45809, to insert, filed) this ng date, when known; Application No;
	y	tion, on behalf of itself and its
•		nd is desirous of acquiring, the
		NVENTION and the APPLICATION
_		therefrom, such as continuing
		ories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	,	,
	e consideration, the	receipt of which is hereby
_		y sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex	clusive rights, title an	d interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICAT	ION DERIVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to exec	cute all instruments a	and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the	e APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters paten	t derived therefrom, a	and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLIC	CATION (and APPLICAT	ION DERIVATIVES).
All	JAN/16/2009	आश्वास कुमार
Abhas Kumar	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Proutible	JAN/16/2009	ಪ್ರತಿಭ ಪರುಮಾಂದ್ರ
Pratibha Permandla	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
	Jan/16/2009	गरिव सरीन
Coursy Saroan	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No. 324867.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.143116)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Anna Timasahana

Anna Timasneva

Deepak-Shankar

16/01/09

Date

FEB/09/2009

Date

Anna Timasheva

Printed Name in Native Language

G144 2142

Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2